AACE KC Section Membership Survey 2018

Q1 Are you currently a member of AACE?

Answered: 23  Skipped: 0

No
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00%

No 0.00%
TOTAL

1741
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Q2 If you answered yes to the previous question, are you currently a
member of the Kansas City Section?

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 95.65% 22
No 4.35% 1
TOTAL 23
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Q3 Are you an AACE member solely because of a work requirement and
you do not intend to participate in person at Kansas City Section
meetings/events?

Answered: 23  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 21.74% 5
No 78.26% 18
TOTAL 2
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Q4 What time of the day do you prefer for meetings/events? (check all
that apply)

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

Daytime
(between 11...

Late
afternoon/ea...

Evening
(between 7 p...

None of the
above
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Daytime (between 11 am and 1 pm) 50.00% 11
Late afternoon/early evening (between 4 pm and 7 pm) 59.09% 13
Evening (between 7 pm and 9 pm) 27.27% 6
None of the above 4.55% 1

Total Respondents: 22
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Q5 Which days of the work week do you prefer for meetings? (check all
that apply)

Answered: 22 Skipped: 1

Friday I
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Monday 13.64% 3
Tuesday 45.45% 10
Wednesday 72.73% 16
Thursday 63.64% 14
Friday 4.55% 1

Total Respondents: 22
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Q6 Would you attend an AACE meeting or event held on a Saturday?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

Depends on the
activity

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 9.09% 2
No 18.18% 4
Depends on the activity 72.73% 16
TOTAL 22
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Q7 In the past the Section has taken breaks from meetings/events during
busy months such as December- are there any months that you would
prefer meetings not be scheduled? (check all that apply)

Answered: 17  Skipped: 6

January -
February
March
April .
JUIy _
August
September
October .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
January 11.76% 2
February 0.00% 0
March 0.00% 0
April 5.88% 1
5.88% 1
May
June 23.53% 4
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July
August
September
October
November

December

Total Respondents: 17
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Q8 Does the location of meetings within the metro area keep you from
attending?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 36.36% 8
No 63.64% 14
TOTAL 22
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Q9 If you had a preference for location in the metro area, where would it
be? (check all that apply)

Answered: 21 Skipped: 2

Northland

Downtown/Midtow
n

South
West

East

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Northland 23.81% 5
Downtown/Midtown 61.90% 13
South 66.67% 14
West 23.81% 5
East 23.81% 5

Total Respondents: 21
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Q10 Do you prefer meetings held at members’ places of business or at

neutral (public) locations?

Answered: 21  Skipped: 2

Member's place
of businesses

Neutral
(public)...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Member's place of businesses 61.90%
Neutral (public) locations 38.10%
TOTAL

11741

13
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SurveyMonkey

Q11 Would your place of business support hosting of an AACE meeting

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Not Sure
TOTAL

or event?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

Not Sure
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RESPONSES
59.09%

9.09%

31.82%
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Q12 If you answered yes to the previous question, what is your place of
business?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 9
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Q13 Would you participate in meetings or activities remotely (webinars,
teleconferences, etc.) if you couldn’t or wouldn’t attend in person?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 95.45% 21
No 4.55% 1
TOTAL 22
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Q14 Are you interested in meetings that center on information provided

SurveyMonkey

by AACE such as recommended practices, certification information, etc.?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 95.45%

No 4.55%
TOTAL
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Q15 Do you intend to seek AACE certification and want support from the
Section in the form of classes, training, presentations, etc.?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 59.09% 13
No 40.91% 9
TOTAL 22
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Q16 Are you interested in participating in development of AACE technical
products (e.g. recommended practices, papers, etc.) and want to have
Section support?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 36.36% 8
No 63.64% 14
TOTAL 22
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Q17 Are you interested in speakers that are from outside the
membership, such as external industry experts?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 95.45% 21
No 4.55% 1
TOTAL 22
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Q18 Are you interested in meetings that involve tours of facilities, even if
only tangentially related to AACE’s mission?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 72.73% 16
No 27.27% 6
TOTAL 22
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SurveyMonkey

Q19 Would you attend joint meetings or activities with other organizations

(e.g. PMI, SAME, ASCE, etc.)?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 90.91%

No 9.09%
TOTAL

20/ 41
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Q20 Would you attend joint meetings with other AACE sections, through
remote connections like webinars and teleconferences?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 100.00% 22
No 0.00% 0
TOTAL 22

21141



AACE KC Section Membership Survey 2018

SurveyMonkey

Q21 Would you participate in activities that include student interaction at

educational facilities like universities?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 86.36%

No 13.64%
TOTAL

22 /41
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Q22 Would you participate in community service-related functions that do
not involve your time (e.g. monetary or food donations, etc.)?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 72.73% 16
No 27.27% 6
TOTAL 22
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Q23 Would you participate in community service-related functions that do
involve your time (e.g. charities like Harvesters warehouse, sorting,
stream teams, etc.)?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 54.55% 12
No 45.45% 10
TOTAL 22
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Q24 Would you volunteer to help with planning or leading activities such
as meetings, tours, etc. with support from the Section leadership?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 1

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 59.09% 13
No 40.91% 9
TOTAL 22
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Q25 Is networking with fellow professional members an important aspect
of Section membership to you?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 1

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 63.64% 14
No 36.36% 8
TOTAL 22
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Q26 If offered, would you attend separate social mixers as a way to meet
and network with fellow Section members?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 1

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 72.73% 16
No 27.27% 6
TOTAL 22
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Q27 Are there specific activities, topics or speakers you would be
interested in and are not covered above?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 13
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Q28 Would you like to see the Section showcase activities on the
International website, such as the Source online magazine?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 1

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 45.45% 10
No 54.55% 12
TOTAL 22
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Q29 Are snacks or meals important in your decision to attend meetings or
activities?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 2

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 28.57% 6
No 71.43% 15
TOTAL 21
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Q30 If you answered “yes” to the previous question, do you prefer snacks
or a full meal?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 13

Full meal

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Snacks 60.00% 6
Full meal 40.00% 4
TOTAL 10
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Q31 If you answered “full meal” to the previous question, are you willing
to contribute for the cost of the meal?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 76.92% 10
No 23.08% 3
TOTAL 13
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Q32 Do participation fees for individual meetings (in addition to yearly
membership fees) influence your decision to attend?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 2

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 38.10% 8
No 61.90% 13
TOTAL 21
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Q33 Would you support the use of Section funds to award scholarships to
students pursuing degrees in project management related professions?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 2

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 66.67% 14
No 33.33% 7
TOTAL 21
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Q34 Do you read the monthly update e-mails provided by the Section?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 76.19% 16
No 23.81% 5
TOTAL 21
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Q35 Do you find reminder e-mails from the Section helpful?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 85.71% 18
No 14.29% 3
TOTAL 21
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Q36 Would you find the Section website more helpful than e-mails in
providing you with Section information?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 2

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 42.86% 9
No 57.14% 12
TOTAL 21
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Q37 Would you find alternate internet outreach for the Section helpful
such as Facebook, LinkedIn, etc.?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 2

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 47.62% 10
No 52.38% 11
TOTAL 21
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Q38 Is timeliness of meeting/event notifications a factor in deciding
whether to attend or not?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 85.71% 18
No 14.29% 3
TOTAL 21
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Q39 If you answered “Yes” to the previous question, what is an ideal
timeframe for meeting/event notifications to be sent out and/ or posted on
the Section website?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 5

1month

More than 1
month

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 week 11.11% 2
2-3 weeks 55.56% 10
1 month 27.78% 5
More than 1 month 5.56% 1
TOTAL 18
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Q40 Is there any additional input you would like to provide?

Answered: 8  Skipped: 15
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